FLOKIDA DECARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES

(ams 0y state purchasing

x}‘g‘ We serve those who seeve Flonda

AMENDMENT NO.: 2
Contract Renewal
Licensing Solutions Providers (LSP) of Microsoft Software and Services
State Term Contract No. 43230000-15-02

This Amendment (“Amendment”) effective February 1, 2019, to the LSP of Microsoft Software
and Services State Term Contract No. 43230000-15-02 (“Contract”), between the State of
Florida, Department of Management Services (“Department”) and SHI International Corp.
(“Contractor”) are collectively referred to herein as the “Parties.” All capitalized terms used
herein shall have the meaning assigned to them in the Contract unless otherwise defined
herein.

WHEREAS, the Contract began on February 1, 2016, and is scheduled to expire on January
31, 2019.

WHEREAS, the Parties agreed that the Contract may be amended by mutual agreement as
provided in section VI, “Amendments,” of the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to renew the Contract, pursuant to section lll, “Renewal Terms”,
of the Contract;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained below, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Parties agree to the following:

I. Contract Renewal. The Contract is hereby renewed for a period of one (1) year, with a new
contract expiration date of January 31, 2020, under the same terms and conditions.

Il. Conflict. To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the
Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.

lil. Warranty of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is
duly authorized to do so and to bind the respective party.

IV. Effect. Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained

in the Contract shall continue in full force and effect. This Amendment sets forth the entire
understanding between the parties with regard to this subject matter hereof.

This space intentionally left blank.

Licensing Solutions Providers (LSP) of Microsoft Software and Services
State Term Contract No. 43230000-15-02



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized
representatives. '

State of Florida: Contractor:
Department of Mangge i SHI International Corp.

By: Nodadas Canngns

Name: Natalie Castagno

By:

Name;fHavid Clark

Title: Chief of Staff Title: Director of Contracts & RFPs

Date: \/ 3\ / i3 Date: _1/31/19

Page 2 of 2



